## No. 11026/01/2023-PMA

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police-I Division
(PMA Cell)
\*\*\*\*\*\*

Room No. 14, North Block New Delhi, dated the 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

To,

- 1. Chief Secretaries of all States/UTs
- 2. DsG/Directors of all CAPFs/CPOs

Sub:- Portal dedicated to President's Police Medal for Gallantry (PPMG)/ Police Medal for Gallantry (PMG) for submitting proposal online -reg.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that portal dedicated to President's Police Medal for Gallantry (PPMG)/ Police Medal for Gallantry (PMG) has been onboarded to Rashtriya Puraskar portal (<u>URL</u>: <u>awards.gov.in</u>). The earlier portal (<u>URL</u>: <u>https://gallantrymedals.gov.in</u>) for submitting proposal for the award of PPMG/PMG has been closed.

- 2. <u>Using URL</u>: awards.gov.in, portal namely Gallantry Medal PPMG/PMG -2023 (<u>Ministry of Home Affairs</u>) is to be opened after clicking on Awardpedia on Home page and then, the proposal for the award of PPMG/PMG may be filled/uploaded and sent online using user ID and Password which are being sent to your official email. In case of any query related to the portal, you may contact at telephone (011-23093443) for assistance.
- 3. All States/UTs/CAPFs/CPOs are, therefore, requested to login on aforementioned portal and submit the proposal online only.

Yours faithfully

(D. K. Ghosh)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

**Tele No.**: 011-23094009.

Email: uspma@nic.in

## Copy to:

SO (IT) with request to upload on MHA Website (Awards & Medals).